CIARC CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

WICKHANM PARK OCTOBER 26, 19%91
GRRIESRCECLASS 1L RACE—3 11 2. 3@ A
OFFICIAL TIMEPRPIECE "TOMEGA "

BY NORTHEMST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE
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1. STAPLES
1 3 7 14 16 (62) = 41
MEGAN BODEN, MICHELLE REYNOLDS, FRANCESCA RYAN, FAYE CARTER,
SOPHIE POULTER, KELLEY FORBES
2. NEWTOWN
4 12 15 21 22 (36) = 74
HAUREEN HC GOVERN, KIM HAGGERTY, MICAELA HURLEY, RACHEL ZIERZOW,
CLANCY SCHEID, MANDY BARRE
3. AMITY REG
5 10 11 27 40 (44) (71) = 93
SARA MULLIGAN, MELIOSSA FUSARELLI, JANIS EISENBERG, ANNE HERLIHY,
SUZANNE SCHPERO, LAURA DEMSKY, CHRISTINE BOO0SS
4. SIHSBURY
19 26 26 34 51 (52)(117) = 155
HICHELLE BROULETT, SARA LARSON, ERIN HMC MAHON, WENDY SCHUYLER,
KATHERINE COUCH, KATHLEEN LARSON, ROBIN LAMAIRE
5. NEW MILFORD
20 30 39 41 47 (48) (67) = 177
JESSICA RUBENI, BECKY BENSEN, SUMMER GATHERCOLE, KATIE HARRISON,
HARLEY WILCOX, HEATHER FINK, EILEEN DEMJEN
6. RIDGEFIELD
17 28 43 56 58 (61) B 202
KRISTIN FARAGUNA, HILARY FIZZLER, NICOLA CRABTREE, MEGAN SANDY,
YUHI SAITO, COLLEEN MC PIKE
7. SOUTH WINDSOR
6 3l 49 57 78 (89) (93) = 221
LAURA SALCIUS, MARIAH ZORNIG, KARLYN BANDA, LAURA DAVIDSON,
TRACIE WASIELEWSKI, EVA KARAPONIS, JENNY SALCIUS
8. WETHERSFIELD
2 33 38 73 77 (82)(108) = 223
JANET NULCAHY, CHRIS HMC CARTHY, ASILYNN O’CONMOR, CATLIN TULLY,
CELESTE WALLS, KATE KELLY, JULIE MANCUSO
9. CHESHIRE
13 18 42 76 84 (88) (97) = 233
LIZ LARKIN, SUE TUXBURY, DEB ALIM, BELINDA CONTE,
ANDREA MALIN, CARRIE BEASLEY, MICHELLE PATERSON
19. GUILFORD
32 45 53 60 63 (8D = 253
KRISTEN MAROTTOLI, JEN ALEXANDER, NICOLE GIRSHICK, ALISON KISS,
ERICA GORDON, LIZ CHRISTIAN
11. HALL
23 37 55 69 70 (79)(101) = 254
CARA MC GOWAN, LAURA GTANDY, ANNA ROSS, JOHANMA LABY,
KRISTIN KERN, CLAIRE LOVEMAN, TEHANI GOONERTNE
A LEDYARD
9 64 65 66 72 (85 (89) = 276
KIMN HARGRAVE, VIOLA GARCIA, ALANNA BURKE, DIANA GARDNER,
DIANA TREVENA, DENISE DAVIES, TULANI GANT
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17,
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KILLINGLY
8 35 68 104 109 (116) = 324
SHAWNTEL SHEEHAN, HELISSA NICOLS, ABIGALS GREENE, DESHAWNDA ECHOLS,
STEPHANIE MEAGHER, JENNIFER COTE
NOTRE DAME FAIR
46 54 74 87 98 (102) = 359
HARILYN MAXWELL, MARYANN FAHEY, JENNIFER FAHEY, CHRISTINE MILLER,
SHANNON HALPIN, TINAMARIE NEUDECK
FITCH
29 83 99 100 103 z 414
NIKKI GRAMMER, ERICA DELAGROSSO, JENNIFER LOCKLEAR, TARA PATRICK,
SHIELA CHAPHAN
HILLHOUSE
91 95 96 1106 107 = 495
MARSHA BENTON, LAKISHA MANICK, TAWANNA HENRY, NONIQUE KEARNEY,
MELONIE WILLIANS
WINDSOR
75 1lle 111 114 118 = 528
MEGAN BATCHO, MELISSA DAVIS, HEATHER WALSH, CATHERINE OLENDER,
SUSAN PFUETZNER
FERMI
105 112 113 115 119 (120) z 564
FRAN HEPNER, JEN TKACZ, DANIELLE LUSSIER, TRACEY COLLINS,
JENN WHITELEY, MELISSA GOGULSKI



CIAC CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
WICHKHAM PARK OCTORER 26, 199k
GIRLS CLASS L RACE—3 1. 3@ A

OFFICIAL TIMERPIECE T OMEGA "
BY NORTHEMNST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE
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10.

11.

13.

STAPLES 9:15:49 90:16:29 0:17:02 0:17:47 0:17:39 = 1:23:

MEGAN BODEN, HICHELLE REYNOLDS, FRAHNCESCA RYAN, FAYE CARTER,
SOPHIE POULTER, KELLEY FORBES

NEWTOWN @:16:33 0:17:38 9:17:52 0:18:09 0:18:10 = 1:28:

MAUREEN NC GOVERN, KIM HAGGERTY, MICAELA HURLEY, RACHEL ZIERZOW,
CLANCY SCHEID, HANDY BARRE

AMITY REG @:16:37 ©:17:33 0:17:34 0:18:24 0:18:49 = 1:28:

SARA MULLIGAN, MELIOSSA FUSARELLI, JANIS EISENBERG, ANNE HERLIHY,
SUZANNE SCHPERO, LAURA DENSKY, CHRISTINE BOOSS

SIHSBURY ©:18:06 0:18:17 ©0:18:24 0:18:41 ©:19:10 = 1:32:

MICHELLE BROULETT, SARA LARSON, ERIN MC MAHON, WENDY SCHUYLER,
KATHERINE COUCH, KATHLEEN LARSON, ROBIN LAMAIRE

WETHERSFIELD Q115154 0918140 @,18146 0119148 0120:06 = 1133

JANET MULCAHY, CHRIS NC CARTHY, ASILYNN O'CONNOR, CATLIN TULLY,
CELESTE WALLS, KATE KELLY, JULIE HANCUSO

NEW HILFORD ©:18:08 0:18:32 ©0:18:47 0:18:54 0:19:07 = 1:33:

JESSICA RUBENI, BECKY BENSEN, SUMMER GATHERCOLE, KATIE HARRISOR,
MARLEY WILCOX, HEATHER FINK, EILEEN DEMJEN

RIDGEFIELD ©:18:00 0:18:31 ©:18:56 0:19:17 0:19:21 = 1:34:

KRISTIN FARAGUNA, HILARY FIZZLER, NICOLA CRABTREE, MEGANR SANDY,
YUMI SAITO, COLLEEN HC PIKE

SOUTH WINDSOR 9:16:56 0:18:37 0:19:09 0:19:19 0:20:08 = 1:34:
LAURA SALCIUS, HMARIAH ZORNIG, KARLYN BANDA, LAURA DAVIDSOR,
TRACIE WASIELEWSKI, EVA KARAPONIS, JENNY SALCIUS

CHESHIRE @:17:43 0:18:01 0:18:55 0:20:94 0:20:18 = 1:35
L1IZ LARKIN, SUE TUXBURY, DEB ALIM, BELINDA CONTE,
ANDREA MALIN, CARRIE BEASLEY, MHICHELLE PATERSON

HALL ©:18:16 0:18:43 0:19:16 ©:19:38 9:19:39 = 1:35:
CARA MC GOWAN, LAURA GTANDY, ANNA ROSS, JOHANNA LABY,
KRISTIN KERN, CLAIRE LOVEMAN, TEHANI GOONERTNE

LEDYARD ©:17:22 9:19:25 0:19:28 0:19:31 0:19:48 = 1:35:
KIM HARGRAVE, VIOLA GARCIA, ALANNA BURKE, DIANA GARDNER,
DIANA TREVENA, DENISE DAVIES, TULANI GANT

GUILFORD 0:18:39 0:19:03 0:19:13 9:19:23 0:19:24 = 1:35:
KRISTEN MAROTTOLI, JEN ALEXANDER, NICOLE GIRSHICK, ALISON KISS,
ERICA GORDON, LIZ CHRISTIAN

NEWINGTON ©:18:17 0:19:10 0:19:22 0:20:19 0:20:36 = 1:37:

CHRISTINE BOUFFARD, KIMBERLY CYGAN, LAURI BURDELSKI, ERICA LEPITO,
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14.

15.

16.

17.
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19.

NOTRE DAHE FAIR 0:19:05 9:19:16 ©:19:56 0:20:25 0:21:01 = 1:39:

MARILYN MAXWELL, MARYANN FAHEY, JENNIFER FAHEY, CHRISTINE HILLER,
SHANNON HALPIN, TINAHARIE NREUDECK

KILLINGLY @:17:18 9:18:42 ©0:19:36 0:21:48 0:22:54 = 1:40:

SHAWNTEL SHEEHAMN, MELISSA NICOLS, ABIGALS GREENE, DESHAWNDA ECHOLS,
STEPHANIE HEAGHER, JENNIFER COTE

FITCH ©:18:32 0:20:17 0:21:04 0:21:16 0:21:34 = 1:42:

NIKKI GRAMMER, ERICA DELAGROSSO, JENNIFER LOCKLEAR, TARA PATRICK,
SHIELA CHAFPHAN

HILLHOUSE 0:20:4) 0:20:5) @:20:52 0:22:19 0:22:20 = 1:47:

HARSHA BENTON, LAKISHA MANICK, TAWANNA HENRY, MORIQUE KEARNEY,
MELONIE WILLIAHS

WINDSOR 0:19:58 0:22:57 9:23:00 0:23:21 0:24:53 = 1:54:

HEGAN BATCHO, MELISSA DAVIS, HEATHER WALSH, CATHERINE OLENDER,
SUSAN PFUETZNER

FERMI 0:21:57 ©:23:03 0:23:10 0:24:00 0:25:09 = 1:57:

FRAN HEPNER, JEN TKACZ, DANIELLE LUSSIER, TRACEY COLLINS,
JENN WHITELEY, MELISSA GOGULSKI
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CIlIAC CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY RACE
WICKHANM PARK DODCTOBER 26, 1991
GIRLS CLASS U RACE—-3 V2. 3@ AmM
OFFICIAL TIMERPIECE "TOMEGA "
BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE
LACE NAHE NO. CLUB BOX TIHE PACE

1 MEGAN BODEN 144 STAPLES 9 @:15:49 5:51
2 LESLIE ALHEIDA 164 WOLCOTT 8 0:15:50 5:52
3 JANET HULCAHY 151 WETHERSFIELD 19 ©:15:54 5:53
4 HICHELLE REYNOLDS 147 STAPLES 9 0:16:29 6:06
S5 HAUREEN MC GOYERN 111 NEWTOWH 13 9:16:33 6:08
6 SARA HULLIGAN 2 AMITY REG 17 0:16:37 6:99
7 LAURA SALCIUS 139 SOUTH WINDSOR 7 0:16:56 6:16
8 FRANCESCA RYAN 150 STAPLES 9 9:17:02 6:19
9 SHAWNTEL SHEEHAN 67 KILLINGLY 11 0:17:18 6:24
10 KIN HARGRAYE 74 LEDYARD 12 9:17:22 6:26
11 HELIOSSA FUSARELLI 1 AMITY REG 17 ©:17:33 6:30
12 JANIS EISENBERG 6 AMITY REG 17 ©:17:34 6:39
13 KIM HAGGERTY 1190 NEWTOWN 13 9:17:38 6:32
14 LIZ LARKIN 122 CHESHIRE 20 0:17:43 6:34
15 FAYE CARTER 145 STAPLES 9 0:17:47 6:35
16 SUE SEKELSKY 19 BUNNELL 1 ©:17:51 6:37
17 MICAELA HURLEY 114 NEWTOWN 13 0:17:52 6:37
18 SOPHIE POULTER 146 STAPLES 9 9:17:59 6:40
19 KRISTIN FARAGUNA 129 RIDGEFIELD 5 9:18:00 6:40
)} SUE TUXBURY 27 CHESHIRE 20 9:18:01 6:49
z1 TARA ENGLISH 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 23 9:18:93 6:41
22 MICHELLE BROULETT 1390 SIMSBURY 14 0:18:06 6:42
23 JESSICA RUBENI 1907 NEW HILFORD 18 9:18:28 6:43
24 RACHEL ZIERZOW 109 HEWTOWN 13 0:18:09 6:43
25 CLANRCY SCHEID 112 NEWTOWN 13 9:18:10 6:44
26 CARA MC GOWAN 54 HALL 6 0:18:16 6:46
27 CHRISTINE BOUFFARD 95 NEWINGTON 15 0:18:17 6:46
28 SARA LARSON 133 SINMSBURY 14 9:18:17 6:46
29 ERIN NMC HMAHOKR 134 SIHSBURY 14 9:18:24 6:49
30 ANNE HERLIHY 4 AMITY REG 17 9:18:24 6:49
31 HILARY FIZZLER 127 RIDGEFIELD 5 0:18:31 6:51
32 NIKKI GRAHMER 49 FITCH 10 9:18:32 6:52
33 BECKY BENSEN 103 NEW MILFORD 18 9:18:32 6:52
34 MARIAH ZORMIG 143 SOUTH WINDSOR 7 0:18:37 6:54
35 KRISTEN MAROTTOLI 48 GUILFORD 4 0:18:39 6:54
36 CHRIS HMC CARTHY 152 WETHERSFIELD 19 9:18:40 6:55
37 WENDY SCHUYLER 135 SIMSBURY 14 0:18:41 6:55
38 HELISSA NICOLS 68 KILLINGLY 11 9:18:42 6:56
39 MANDY BARRE 113 HEWTOWN 13 9:18:43 6:56
49 LAURA GTANDY 53 HALL 6 0:18:43 6:56
41 ASILYNN O'CONKOR 157 WETHERSFIELD 19 9:18:46 6:57
42 SUHMMER GATHERCOLE 194 NEW MILFORD 18 0:18:47 6:57
43 SUZANNE SCHPERO 5 AMITY REG 17 9:18:49 6:58
44 KATIE HARRISON 102 NEW MILFORD 18 9:18:54 7:29
‘5 DEB ALIM 28 CHESHIRE 20 9:18:55 7:00
5> NICOLA CRABTREE 123 RIDGEFIELD 5 0:18:56 7:01
47 LAURA DEMSKY 7 AHITY REG 17 ©0:19:02 7:03
48 JEN ALEXANDER 52 GUILFORD 4 9:19:03 7:03
49 HARILYN MAXWELL 119 NOTRE DAHME FAIR 22 0:19:05 7:04
50 HARLEY WILCOX 108 NEW MILFORD 18 9:19:07 7:05
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OCTOBER 26,

OFFICIAL TIMEPIECE

'LACE

BY NORTHEAST

NANE

HEATHER FINK
KARLYN BANDA
KIMBERLY CYGAN
KATHERINE COUCH
KATHLEEN LARSON
NICOLE GIRSHICK
MARYANN FAHEY
ANNA ROSS

HEGAR SANDY
LAURA DAVIDSON
YUMI SAITO
LAURI BURDELSKI
ALISON KISS
COLLEEN NC PIKE
KELLEY FORBES
LYNN RAYMOND
ERICA GORDON
VIOLA GARCIA
ALANNA BURKE
DIANA GARDNER
EILEEN DEMJEN
ABIGALS GREENE
JOHANNA LABY
KRISTIN KERN
CHRISTINE BOOSS
DIANA TREVENA
CATLIN TULLY
JERNIFER FAHEY
HEGAN BATCHO
BELINDA CONTE
CELESTE WALLS
TRACIE WASIELEWSKI
CLAIRE LOVEMAN
EVA KARAPONIS
LIZ CHRISTIAN
KATE KELLY
ERICA DELAGROSSO
ANDREA MALIN
DENISE DAVIES
ERICA LEPITO
CHRISTINE MILLER
CARRIE BEASLEY
TULANI GANT
TRICIA CLELAND
HARSHA BENTON
KELLY ANGYAL
JENNY SALCIUS
JOHANNA EGAN
LAKISHA MANICK
TAWANNA HENRY

NO.

133
116
158
30
154
149
57
142
31
155
42
31
76
99
120
29
78
a8
64
1009
138
101
63
69
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1991

TIMING SERVICE

CE

____________

RACE—-—3 12, 3@ AmM
"TOMEGA"
SPORTS

cLus BOX TIME
NEW MILFORD 18 90:19:08
SOUTH WINDSOR 7 0:19:09
NEWINGTON 15 9:19:10
SIMSBURY 14 9:19:10
SIMNSBURY 14 9:19:12
GUILFORD 4 0:19:13
NOTRE DAME FAIR 22 0:19:16
HALL 6 90:19:16
RIDGEFIELD S 90:19:17
SOUTH WINDSOR 7 9:19:19
RIDGEFIELD 5 0:19:21
NEWINGTON 15 0:19:22
GUILFORD 4 9:19:23
RIDGEFIELD 9 0:19:23
STAPLES 9 0:19:23
MALONEY 25 0:19:24
GUILFORD 4 9:19:24
LEDYARD 12 9:19:25
LEDYARD 12 0:19:28
LEDYARD 12 9:19:31
NEW HILFORD 18 ©:19:35
KILLINGLY 11 ©0:19:36
HALL 6 0:19:38
HALL 6 0:19:39
AMITY REG 17 9:19:42
LEDYARD 12 9:19:48
WETHERSFIELD 19 0:19:48
NOTRE DAME FAIR 22 9:19:56
WINDSOR 21 0:19:58
CHESHIRE 20 9:20:04
WETHERSFIELD 19 0:20:@6
SOUTH WINDSOR 7 0:20:98
HALL 6 90:20:11
SOUTH WINDSOR 7 0:20:12
GUILFORD 4 0:20:13
WETHERSFIELD 19 9:20:16
FITCH 19 0:20:17
CHESHIRE 20 90:20:18
LEDYARD 12 9:20:18
NEWINGTON 15 0:29:19
NOTRE DAME FAIR 22 9:20:25
CHESHIRE 20 9:20:28
LEDYARD 12 9:20:34
NEWINGTON 15 0:20:36
HILLHOUSE 24 9:20:41
NEWINGTON 15 9:20:43
SOUTH WINDSOR 7 0:20:46
NEWINGTON 15 0:20:50
HILLHOUSE 24 9:20:51
HILLHOUSE 24 0:20:52



CIAC CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
WICKHAM PARK
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§ & & F |
101
1902
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
)
121
122
123
124
1235
126

BY NORTHEAST SPORTS
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SHANNON HALPIN
JENNIFER LOCKLEAR
TARA PATRICK
TEHANI GOONERTNE
TINAMARIE NEUDECK
SHIELA CHAPMAN
DESHAWNDA ECHOLS
FRAN HEPNER
HONIQUE KEARKREY
HELONIE WILLIANS
JULIE MANCUSO
STEPHANIE HMEAGHER
HELISSA DAVIS
CYNTHIA DALTON
HEATHER WALSH

JEN TKACZ
DANIELLE LUSSIER
CATHERINE OLENDER
TRACEY COLLINS
JENNIFER COTE
ROBIN LAMAIRE
SUSAN PFUETZNER
JENN WHITELEY
MELISSA GOGULSKI
VILNA HENDIETTA

NO.

161

136
162
36
37
84

CLuUB

CHESHIRE
NOTRE DAME FAIR
FITCH

FITCH

HALL

NOTRE DAME FAIR
FITCH
KILLINGLY
FERMI
HILLHOUSE
HILLHOUSE
WETHERSFIELD
KILLINGLY
WINDSOR
MALONEY
WINDSOR
FERHNI

FERMI
WINDSOR
FERMI
KILLINGLY
SINSBURY
WINDSOR
FERMI

FERMI
HALONEY

PA
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19291

TIMING SERVICE

CE

132
£33
139
o3
57
103
313
219
123

=26 .,
1. 3@ AmMm
TOMEGA"'
BOX TIME
- & & | szss=se s==:=cT
20 9:20:53
22 9:21:01
10 ©0:21:04
10 9:21:16
6 0:21:28
22 0:21:30
190 ©:21:34
11 9:21:48
3 0:21+57
24 0:22:19
24 0:22:20
19 9:22:26
11 ©:22:54
21 @:22:57
25 0:22:58
21 0:23:20
3 9:23:03
3 0:23:10
21 ©0:23:21
3 0:24:00
11 9:24:11
14 0:24:27
21 0:24:53
3 0:25:09
3 9:25:21
25 9:25:23
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